
                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 2025 
Monday 15th 

September 

Hedgehogs swimming 

29/09/2025, 06/10/2025 

Tuesday 30th September  Phonics workshop for Reception and 

KS1 parents 5-6pm  

October 2025 
Monday 1st October  Phonics workshop for Reception and 

KS1 parents 2-3pm  

Thursday 2nd October Friends of Oakmeadow PTA AGM 

7.30pm 

Tuesday 7th October Open Event for new parents  

10.30am-11.30am  

Tuesday7th October  Year 5 visit to Gurdwara  

Tuesday7th October Parents open evening – visit your child’s 

new class and meet the teacher -

3.30pm– 5.30pm 

Wednesday 8th October Harvest Festival at Christchurch 

Monday 13th October  Robins Swimming 

Wednesday 15th October Multiplication Workshop 3.30pm 

Friday 17th October  Break up for half term 

November 2025 
Monday 3rd November PD Day 

Tuesday 4th November Children back in school 

Wednesday 5th November Firework night  

Monday10th November Robins swimming 

10/11/25, 17/11/25, 24/11/25 

Monday 10th November Odd Sock Day 

Wednesday 12th November Children to Christchurch for afternoon 

service 

Wednesday 12th November Open Event for new parents 5.30pm 

Friday 14th November Children In Need – dress in yellow or 

spots 

Tuesday 18th November Optional Parents Evening appointments 

(more information to follow) 

Monday 24th November Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Dear families, 

I hope this message finds you well as we end another busy and exciting week at school!  

Today has been a  lovely day in school. The whole school has taken part in a special curriculum day based around the 

theme of belonging. It’s been wonderful to see pupils engaging so thoughtfully in activities designed to help them 

understand and celebrate difference, and to build their skills in acceptance and inclusion. We hope these experiences are 

helping to shape a strong sense of community and empathy among our children. 

A gentle but important reminder: if your child is unwell and unable to attend school, please ensure you contact the school 

office by 8:30am. This helps us manage attendance efficiently and ensures we can account for every child’s safety. When 

we don’t hear from you, our admin team must spend valuable time chasing absences, and after a certain point, we are 

required to follow safeguarding procedures. Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

We’re pleased to invite all parents and carers to a Phonics Workshop on Tuesday at 5pm and Wednesday at 2:00pm. This 

is a fantastic opportunity, particularly for parents of those in early Years and Key Stage 1, to learn more about how we 

teach early reading and how you can support your child at home. We hope to see many of you there! 

As always, thank you for your continued support. Wishing you a restful weekend and a great week ahead. 

Warm regards, 

Samantha Hill  

Headteacher 

REMINDERS & NOTICES: 

Friday 26th September 2025 

Oakmeadow C of E Primary School, Long Meadow, Bayston Hill, Shrewsbury SY3 0NU 

 | admin@oak.mmat.co.uk  

 | 01743 875020 

 | http://www.oakmeadowprimary.co.uk/  

 | Office opening hours: 8.30am-4pm 
  

• School lunch menu: 

The week commencing 29th 

September we will be on Week 1 of the 

Spring/Summer 2025 menu. 
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